(Corporation, Partnership or Individual Proprietor) 

Authorized to do business in the State of Florida, with place of business located at 

4636 Scarborough Drive, Lutz, FL 33559 

herein after designated the Contractor, 

WITNESSETH: 
That for and in consideration of the sum not to exceed four million eight hundred sixty-seven thousand two hundred 
sixty-four US dollars and one cent $4,867,264.01. to be paid by the County to the CONTRACTOR as herein provided, 
and in further consideration of the mutual covenants and promises to be kept and performed by and between the parties 
hereto, it is agreed as follows: 

1. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES: 
A.